LPV321 SINGLE, LPV358 DUAL, LPV324 QUAD
GENERAL-PURPOSE, LOW-VOLTAGE, LOW-POWER, RAIL-TO-RAIL OUTPUT
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS433I − FEBRUARY  2004 − REVISED MARCH 2005
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 2.7-V and 5-V Performance
� −40°C to 125°C Specification at 5 V
� No Crossover Distortion

SLOS433I − FEBRUARY  2004 − REVISED MARCH 2005
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
description/ordering information (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOT23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 LPV321DBVR 5C7_
Single
SOT23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 LPV321DBVT PREVIEW
Single
SC 70 (DCK)
Reel of 3000 LPV321DCKR 52_
SC-70 (DCK)
Reel of 250 LPV321DCKT PREVIEW
SOIC 8 (D)
Tube of 75 LPV358D
PV358SOIC-8 (D)
Reel of 2500 LPV358DR
PV358
−40°C to 85°C Dual VSSOP-8 (DDU) Reel of 3000 LPV358DDUR 5A56Dual
VSSOP 8 (DGK)
Reel of 2500 LPV358DGKR 546
VSSOP-8 (DGK)
Reel of 250 LPV358DGKT PREVIEW
SOIC 14 (D)
Tube of 50 LPV324D
LPV324
Quad
SOIC-14 (D)
Reel of 2500 LPV324DR
LPV324
Quad
TSSOP 14 (PW)
Tube of 90 LPV324PW
PV324TSSOP-14 (PW)
Reel of 2000 LPV324PWR
PV324
SOT23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 LPV321IDBVR 5C1_
Single
SOT23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 LPV321IDBVT PREVIEW
Single
SC 70 (DCK)
Reel of 3000 LPV321IDCKR 53_
SC-70 (DCK)
Reel of 250 LPV321IDCKT PREVIEW
SOIC 8 (D)
Tube of 75 LPV358ID
PV358ISOIC-8 (D)
Reel of 2500 LPV358IDR
PV358I
−40°C to 125°C Dual VSSOP-8 (DDU) Reel of 3000 LPV358IDDUR 5AE6Dual
VSSOP 8 (DGK)
Reel of 2500 LPV358IDGKR 556
VSSOP-8 (DGK)
Reel of 250 LPV358IDGKT PREVIEW
SOIC 14 (D)
Tube of 50 LPV324ID
LPV324I
Quad
SOIC-14 (D)
Reel of 2500 LPV324IDR
LPV324I
Quad
TSSOP 14 (PW)
Tube of 90 LPV324IPW
PV324ITSSOP-14 (PW)
Reel of 2000 LPV324IPWR
PV324I